

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1265/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2006 in
420/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No.

PYARELAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.(A.C)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saurabh Mishra,Adv.
For Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, learned Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of the Respondent - State of M.P. stating that Ms. Vibha
Datta Makhija, Advocate will appear for the respondent.
Trial Court record has been received.
Re-notify after eight weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(SUSMIT GHOSH)
COURT MASTER