

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1265/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2006 in
420/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No.

PYARELAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, (AC.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent - State has placed before us a copy of the intimation dated 19.9.2010 received from the Superintendent, Central Jail, Satna, Madhya Pradesh. From the said letter, it appears that the petitioners herein have already undergone the entire period of sentence and that they have since been released from jail.

-2-

In that view of the matter, we are of the considered opinion that this Special Leave Petition has been rendered infructuous and is accordingly disposed of in view of the fact that the petitioners have already undergone the sentence.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER